• GAM is losing assets at an alarming rate
•   The trend can be reversed

• Management is misstating cost savings
•   A cultural change is needed

• CEO pay is completely detached from any performance measure
•   Shareholders should no longer accept this

• Cantab acquisition – wrong target – wrong price
•   Be prepared for more of the same if nothing changes

24

Q & A

As a shareholder, we encourage you to voice your concerns to ISS

4

3

2

1

5

Key points

Support our plan to turn GAM around by voting for our candidates at the upcoming AGM

Rudi

Thank you for your attention!

25

Q & A

Rudi

Appendix

FTE splits

Personnel expenses

pg32

pg36

Cost per FTE per location pg35

Occupancy expenses pg38

26

Full disclosure Board of Directors and GMB compensation pg27

Information on outsourcing opportunities in Poland

Pro forma profit & loss statement

pg28

pg31

Drivers of GAM’s private label business pg30

Expenses for professional services pg39

Separation of JB

(in CHF) 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2010 - 2016

reported reported reported reported reported reported reported reported cumulative

Group adj. net profit (CHFm) 149.6 202.2 165.7 162.0 210.2 177.2 158.4 94.2 1169.9

CEO J. A. de Gier J. A. de Gier¹ J. A. de Gier¹ J. A. de Gier¹ D.M. Solo A. S. Friedman² A. S. Friedman A. S. Friedman

Fixed compensation 590'960 2'394'485 2'395'649 2'413'178 1'771'593 730'955 2'316'154 2'388'439 14'410'453

Variable compensation 7'249'659 0 0 296'467 1'812'716 14'528'075 2'688'435 2'688'435 22'014'128

LTIP 1'069'140 1'069'140

Total compensation 7'840'619 2'394'485 2'395'649 2'709'645 3'584'309 15'259'030 5'004'589 6'146'014 37'493'721

in % of net profit 1.2% 1.4% 1.7% 1.7% 8.6% 3.2% 6.5% 3.2%

GMB (# members) 3 3 3 3 7³ 7 7 7

Fixed compensation 1'985'604 3'258'751 3'226'591 3'265'413 6'391'644 9'040'472 7'065'701 6'853'203 8'000'000 39'101'775

Variable compensation 13'146'073 2'310'869 1'951'411 2'418'939 9'060'425 23'752'111 9'792'856 7'044'454 16'000'000 56'331'065

Termination pay 848'240 848'240

LTIP 4'150'940 4'150'940

Total compensation 15'131'677 5'569'620 5'178'002 5'684'352 16'300'309 32'792'583 16'858'557 18'048'597 24'000'000 100'432'020

in % of net profit 2.8% 3.1% 3.5% 7.8% 18.5% 10.6% 19.2% 8.6%

Chairman J. A. de Gier J. A. de Gier J. A. de Gier J. A. de Gier J. A. de Gier J. A. de Gier J. A. de Gier J. A. de Gier

Total compensation 872'265 258'500 258'500 291'148 1'998'072 1'323'517 1'338'463 1'325'039 6'793'239

in % of net profit 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 1.0% 0.7% 0.8% 1.4% 0.6%

BoD (# members) 3 5 5 5 6 6 6 8

Total compensation 2'546'045 2'171'750 750'650 859'470 3'211'981 2'595'303 2'437'091 2'516'686 14'542'931

in % of net profit 1.1% 0.5% 0.5% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 2.7% 1.2%

Total BoD + GMB compensation 17'677'722 7'741'370 5'928'652 6'543'822 19'512'290 35'387'886 19'295'648 20'565'283 114'974'951
in % of net profit 3.8% 3.6% 4.0% 9.3% 20.0% 12.2% 21.8% 9.8%

Shares vested 73'600 258'600 228'000 220'869 79'670 126'542 106'608 141'227

Options 1'334'418 2'770'772 4'234'516 2'563'106 0 0 0 0

Shareholding 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%